O.L. Smith Middle School
Blended Learning - Summer 2019

Teacher e-mails (for questions about work):

Mr. James Radcliffe, ELA Teacher, radclij@dearbornschools.org

Mrs. Oula Ozoor, Mathematics Teacher, ozooro@dearbornschools.org

Mrs. Jennifer Abouzour, ELA Teacher abouzoj@dearbornschools.org

Mrs. Kimberly Richardson, Mathematics Teacher, richark@dearbornschools.org

Administrator e-mails (for overall questions about summer

school):

Mr. Leon Vietinghoff, vietini@dearbornschools.org

Calendar:

All students report to O.L. Smith;

Monday, June 17 (9:00 - noon)
Tuesday, June 18 (9:00 - noon)

Students report to O.L.. Smith on the following days (unless the parent receives an email stating
that both Math and LA work is complete for the week):

Wednesday, June 26 (9:00 - 11:00)
Wednesday, July 17 (9:00 - 11:00)
Wednesday, July 24 (9:00 - 11:00)
Wednesday, July 31 (9:00 - 11:00)
Wednesday, August 1 (9:00 - 11:00)

All students report to O.L. Smith:

Monday, August 5 (9:00 - noon)
Tuesday, August 6 (9:00 - noon)

Wednesday, August 7 (9:00 - noon)



Students report to O.L. Smith on the following days (until the parent is notified that all Math and
LA work is complete for the summer);

Thursday, August 8 (9:00 - noon)
Monday, August 12 (9:00 - noon)
Tuesday, August 13 (9:00 - noon)
Wednesday, August 14 (9:00 - noon)
Thursday, August 15 (9:00 - noon)

Math Requirements:

On the 1st day, your child will take a pre-test. They will also take a post test IN class in August
to show growth from the pre-test.

Weekly topics are listed in iLearn. There is a link for each topic to Khan Academy. Practice the
weekly skills every day in Khan Academy until you master them. Your teacher can see what is
completed on Khan each week. When students watch any math videos, they must write notes
and example problems in their math notebook. When they practice their math, they must show
their work in their notebook in an organized fashion.

On Thursdays, take the weekly quiz in iLearn. If needed, you can retake the quiz on Friday,
Saturday and Sunday. You must score 80% on the weekly quiz in order {o “pass/complete”

that week. It is important that students do all of their own work. Complete all weekly quizzes!

If you do not take the quiz or do not score 80% or better, you will need to report to O.L. Smith
the next Wednesday. Your math teacher will be available {o help you.

LA Requirements:

it's all MobyMax!

-Go to “Clever”

-Go to MobyMax

-20 minutes per week of “Reading Skills Literature” and must get 70% or higher
-20 minutes per week of “Reading Skills Informational” and must get 70% or higher
-20 minutes per week of “Foundational Reading” and must get 70% or higher

-20 minutes per week of “Language” and must get 70% or higher



